FORM PTO-1619A Fxpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-16-2000



101518627

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

to the same of the same	PATENTS ONLY 7-19-00	
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Erico International	Corporation 12/30/98	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year	
realise (into i)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Connector Manufactur	is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 3501 Symmes Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Hamilton City	Ohio USA 45015 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad		
Name	Enter for the instructioning and only.	
Maille		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99			
CMB 0651-	0027		

Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce			
atent and Trademark Office			
DATENT			

orresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 614-575-2100		
Name	Patrick P. Phillip			
Address (line 1)	Kremblas, Foster,	Millard & Pollick		
Address (line 2)	7632 Slate Ridge F	Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Reynoldsburg, Ohio	0 43068		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document # 2		
Application N	iumber(s) or Patent Numi	ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	• •	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
08/666010	nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s) 5,533,912 5,727,314 D 377,782		
08/922222		5,608,965 5,848,913		
		5,611,142		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties				
	Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. # 8		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00		
	f Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account X		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
(2)		eposit Account Number: # 13-3393		
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement an	ıd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicate	d herein.	HHIMM a 3		
	ick P. Phillips	Talas Taul Les 9-13-00		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the

ASSIGNOR. Erico international Corporation, a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 30575 Bainbridge Road, Suite 300, Solon, Ohio, 44 139, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, Connector Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 3501 Symmes Road. Hamilton, Ohio, 44015)1369, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE.

the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents and applications listed below:

U.S. Patent Nos. 5,533,912 5,608,965 5,611,142 5,727,314 5,848,913

U.S. Application Serial No. 08/666,010

Title: ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

AND METHOD OF MAKING

inventors:

Curtis R. Stidham

David S. Flaherty

Robert G. McPherson

related Foreign Application No. 2,182,461

Canada

U.S. Application Serial No.

08/922,222

Title: SLIP-FIT TRANSFORMER STUD

ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR

inventors:

Thomas K. Ashcraft

Jefferson Butler Raymond Olle

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0735

D,377,782

related Foreign Design Registration Nos.

MU 19,372	Austria
MU 19,373	Austria
26747-0 1	Benelux
25747-02	Benelux
78,551	Canada
122,962	Switzerland
M 95 09947.6	Germany
136,646	Spain
446,755	France
446,766	France
2,053,338	Great Britain
2,057,796	Great Britain
96,0060	Sweden
96 0061	Sweden

related Foreign Application Nos.

T 0 95 0000 257 Italy 27 221 K Portugal

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions; by the above applications or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the right to make such assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

20 1000

ERICO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name

Name

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 09/19/2000